## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BioControl Medical Ltd.	05/24/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMS Research Corporation
Street Address:	10700 Bren Road West
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6862480

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)930-5789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-930-6135

Email: linda.newton@AMMD.com

Correspondent Name: Jose W. Jimenez

Address Line 1: 10700 Bren Road West

Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMS-3101-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jose W. Jimenez

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=42278 assignment ams-3101#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0904

500318035

CH 840.00

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration.

# BIOCONTROL MEDICAL LTD., Yehud, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

AMS RESEARCH CORPORATION 10700 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, U.S.A.

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the inventions as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Patent No. 6,862,480

to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

And Assignor on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed this 24th day of May, 2007

Assignor

BIOCONTROL MEDICAL LTD.

title: CEO

Accepted Assignee

AMS RESEARCH CORPORATION

José W. Jimenez, Esq.

Chief Intellectual Property Officer

AMS Research Corporation

YUSSI Gross title: Mumber of Board of

RECORDED: 07/19/2007

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0905